

CONTACT

+91-9415245177 <u>rkp.ddu@gmail.com</u> Gorakhpur, Uttar Pradesh

DATE OF BIRTH

08/07/1966

QUALIFICATION

Ph.D

SUBJECT OF SPECIALIZATION

Political Science

AREA OF INTEREST

International Politics and Indian National Movement

DR. RAJANI KANT PANDEY

- Professor of Political Science at Deen Dayal Upadhyaya Gorakhpur University.
- Teaching experience of 33 years at Under Graduate & Post Graduate Level.
- Currently acting as Lokpal at Maharaja Suheldev State University, Azamgarh.
- Ex (Founder) Vice Chancellor of Siddharth University, a government State University at Kapilvastu, Siddharth Nagar, Uttar Pradesh, India.
- Ex Director of Human Resource Development Centre (HRDC) and Madan Mohan Malviya Teacher Training Centre (M.M.M.T.T.C) at Deen Dayal Upadhyaya Gorakhpur University.
- Life time member of Indian Institute of Public Administration, Indian Political Science Association.
- Member of Research Degree Committee at various universities.
- Was the member of Uttar Pradesh Rajya Uchh Shiksha Parishad.
- Number of Ph.D. guided 09.
- More than 20 research publications in National/International Journals.
- Reference Book Published 01.
- Completed a major research project from UGC New Delhi on the topic "वनटांगिया जनसमुदाय के राजनितिक समाजीकरण का अध्ययन (गोरखपुर परिमंडल के विशेष सन्दर्भ में)" at Department of Political Science, D.D.U. Gorakhpur University.
- Officer on Special Duty (OSD), Siddharth University, Kapilvastu, Siddharth Nagar, Uttar Pradesh, India.
- Dean Student Welfare (DSW), D.D.U. Gorakhpur University.
- President, Athletic Association, D.D.U. Gorakhpur University.
- Head, Department of Political Science, DDU Gorakhpur University.

- Member, Proctorial Board, D.D.U. Gorakhpur University.
- Coordinator, IGNOU Study Centre 2709.
- Coordinator & Deputy Coordinator in various competitive examinations, University examination and Evaluation centre.
- Deputy Coordinator, UP B.ED. 2013.
- Deputy Nodal Officer, UP CPMT 2015.